



www.inland-investments.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: November 17, 2021 CONTACT: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Communications (630) 218-2887, alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com

Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation Named a 2021 Top Workplace by the *Chicago Tribune*

Oak Brook, III. – Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation ("Inland Investments" or "the Company"), one of the nation's largest sponsors of alternative public and private real estate securities, announces that the Company has been named a 2021 Top Workplace by the *Chicago Tribune*. Inland Investments ranked #31 out of 97 companies in the "Small-Size Firms" category, defined as companies with 249 or fewer employees locally.

On November 4th, the *Chicago Tribune* released its annual list of Top Workplaces and included a profile of Inland Investments. View Inland Investments' profile <u>here</u>.

"Being named a Top Workplace is a tremendous honor, and I want to thank each and every Inland Investments employee for their input and for making our Company one of the best places to work in Chicago," said Mitchell Sabshon, CEO and President of Inland Investments. "This recognition underscores our Company's integrity, expertise and dedication to delivering outstanding performance to our investors. Being a Top Workplace is another arrow in our quiver to showcase our exceptional performance and high ethical standards in every aspect of our business."

The award is a result of feedback that nearly 100 Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation, Inland Private Capital Corporation and Inland Securities Corporation employees offered through a third-party employee feedback survey in mid-2021.

For more information on Inland Investments, visit <u>www.inland-investments.com</u>.

###

About Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc.

Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation is a sponsor of real estate securities and a part of The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc., headquartered in Oak Brook, Illinois, is one of the nation's largest commercial real estate and finance groups, engaged for more than 50 years in the diverse facets of real estate such as property management, leasing, marketing, acquisition, real estate brokerage, development, redevelopment, construction, real estate financing and other related services. The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. is comprised of independent legal entities, some of which may be affiliates, share some common ownership or have been sponsored and managed by such entities or subsidiaries thereof. The Inland name and logo are registered trademarks being used under license. For more information visit www.inlandgroup.com.